
11000FUND: OPERATIONAL
0.00 18,128,315.15 0.00 21,528,020.98 21,528,020.983,399,705.83GENERAL FUND11011

(14,000,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,000,000.000.00UNRESTRICTED CASH11111
(14,000,000.00) 18,128,315.15 0.00 21,528,020.98 35,528,020.983,399,705.83

0.00 (18,129,001.27) 0.00 (18,129,001.27) (18,129,001.27)0.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 (18,129,001.27) 0.00 (18,129,001.27) (18,129,001.27)0.00

(50,000.00) 0.00 0.00 (254,764.58) (204,764.58)(254,764.58)INVESTMENT INTEREST41510
0.00 0.00 0.00 (89.80) (89.80)(89.80)FEES-EDUCATIONAL41702
0.00 0.00 0.00 (449.86) (449.86)(449.86)REFUND OF PRIOR YEAR'S EXPENDI41980

(25,530,899.88) 0.00 0.00 (8,503,122.15) 17,027,777.73(8,503,122.15)STATE EQUALIZATION GUARANTEE43101
(25,580,899.88) 0.00 0.00 (8,758,426.39) 16,822,473.49(8,758,426.39)

11000FUND: OPERATIONAL
SALARIES 9,820,000.00 0.00 6,650,142.72 8,868,818.66 951,181.342,218,675.94 9.751000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 3,601,170.00 0.00 2,673,969.34 3,665,209.14 (64,039.14)991,239.80 -1.852000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 12,906,020.10 0.00 4,560,785.35 4,639,214.03 8,266,806.0778,428.68 64.153000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,000.000.00 100.055000
SUPPLIES 504,189.29 0.00 322,946.08 356,732.34 147,456.9533,786.26 29.256000

1000 26,855,379.39 0.00 14,207,843.49 17,529,974.17 9,325,405.223,322,130.68 34.7Instruction Functions
SALARIES 4,247,200.00 0.00 2,547,314.12 3,659,053.67 588,146.331,111,739.55 13.851000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 1,733,630.00 0.00 948,230.40 1,409,610.80 324,019.20461,380.40 18.752000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5,370,690.49 0.00 444,264.04 718,759.17 4,651,931.32274,495.13 86.653000
PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES 238,000.00 0.00 54,805.04 93,907.03 144,092.9739,101.99 60.554000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 331,000.00 0.00 45,934.23 181,600.14 149,399.86135,665.91 45.155000
SUPPLIES 325,000.00 0.00 71,511.84 195,687.14 129,312.86124,175.30 39.856000

2000 12,245,520.49 0.00 4,112,059.67 6,258,617.95 5,986,902.542,146,558.28 48.9Support Services Functions
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,401.47 8,598.536,401.47 57.353000
PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.000.00 100.054000
PROPERTY 440,000.00 0.00 0.00 459,566.67 (19,566.67)459,566.67 -4.457000

4000 480,000.00 0.00 0.00 465,968.14 14,031.86465,968.14 2.9

18,319,903.16 24,254,560.26 15,326,339.62 38.711000 OPERATIONAL 39,580,899.88 0.00 5,934,657.10
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24101FUND: TITLE I
0.00 (316,835.16) 0.00 (53,833.26) (53,833.26)263,001.90GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (316,835.16) 0.00 (53,833.26) (53,833.26)263,001.90
0.00 316,835.16 0.00 316,835.16 316,835.160.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 316,835.16 0.00 316,835.16 316,835.160.00

(758,585.36) 0.00 0.00 (115,395.42) 643,189.94(115,395.42)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
0.00 0.00 0.00 (316,835.16) (316,835.16)(316,835.16)FEDERAL FLOW-THROW PRIOR YEAR44504

(758,585.36) 0.00 0.00 (432,230.58) 326,354.78(432,230.58)
24101FUND: TITLE I
SALARIES 531,000.00 0.00 399,051.28 537,645.60 (6,645.60)138,594.32 -1.351000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 214,999.36 0.00 146,517.65 197,792.49 17,206.8751,274.84 8.052000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 7,586.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,586.000.00 100.055000
SUPPLIES 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.000.00 100.056000

1000 758,585.36 0.00 545,568.93 735,438.09 23,147.27189,869.16 3.1Instruction Functions
545,568.93 735,438.09 23,147.27 3.124101 TITLE I 758,585.36 0.00 189,869.16
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24106FUND: IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT
0.00 (54,872.33) 0.00 (18,276.40) (18,276.40)36,595.93GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (54,872.33) 0.00 (18,276.40) (18,276.40)36,595.93
0.00 54,872.33 0.00 54,872.33 54,872.330.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 54,872.33 0.00 54,872.33 54,872.330.00

(352,043.00) 0.00 0.00 (57,992.73) 294,050.27(57,992.73)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
0.00 0.00 0.00 (54,872.33) (54,872.33)(54,872.33)FEDERAL FLOW-THROW PRIOR YEAR44504

(352,043.00) 0.00 0.00 (112,865.06) 239,177.94(112,865.06)
24106FUND: IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT
SALARIES 260,000.00 0.00 189,851.45 253,361.48 6,638.5263,510.03 2.651000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 92,043.00 0.00 71,042.47 94,459.75 (2,416.75)23,417.28 -2.652000

1000 352,043.00 0.00 260,893.92 347,821.23 4,221.7786,927.31 1.2Instruction Functions
260,893.92 347,821.23 4,221.77 1.224106 IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT 352,043.00 0.00 86,927.31
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24109FUND: IDEA - B PRESCHOOL
0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,703.54) (1,703.54)(1,703.54)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,703.54) (1,703.54)(1,703.54)

(3,407.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,407.000.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(3,407.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,407.000.00

24109FUND: IDEA - B PRESCHOOL
SUPPLIES 3,407.00 0.00 0.00 1,703.54 1,703.461,703.54 50.056000

1000 3,407.00 0.00 0.00 1,703.54 1,703.461,703.54 50.0Instruction Functions
0.00 1,703.54 1,703.46 50.024109 IDEA - B PRESCHOOL 3,407.00 0.00 1,703.54
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24153FUND: ENGLISH LANGUAGE ACQUISITION
(11,338.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,338.000.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(11,338.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,338.000.00

24153FUND: ENGLISH LANGUAGE ACQUISITION
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.000.00 100.053000
SUPPLIES 338.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 338.000.00 100.056000

1000 10,338.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,338.000.00 100.0Instruction Functions
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,000.00 0.00 9,964.76 9,964.76 (8,964.76)0.00 -896.553000

2000 1,000.00 0.00 9,964.76 9,964.76 (8,964.76)0.00 -896.5Support Services Functions
9,964.76 9,964.76 1,373.24 12.124153 ENGLISH LANGUAGE ACQUISITION 11,338.00 0.00 0.00
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24154FUND: TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING
0.00 (58,196.35) 0.00 0.00 0.0058,196.35GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (58,196.35) 0.00 0.00 0.0058,196.35
0.00 58,196.35 0.00 58,196.35 58,196.350.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 58,196.35 0.00 58,196.35 58,196.350.00

(84,848.52) 0.00 0.00 (17,244.58) 67,603.94(17,244.58)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
0.00 0.00 0.00 (58,196.35) (58,196.35)(58,196.35)FEDERAL FLOW-THROW PRIOR YEAR44504

(84,848.52) 0.00 0.00 (75,440.93) 9,407.59(75,440.93)
24154FUND: TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING
SALARIES 20,000.00 0.00 32,500.00 44,598.48 (24,598.48)12,098.48 -123.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 700.27 4,114.44 (4,114.44)3,414.17 0.052000

1000 20,000.00 0.00 33,200.27 48,712.92 (28,712.92)15,512.65 -143.6Instruction Functions
SALARIES 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 16,350.76 (16,350.76)1,350.76 0.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 2,690.25 3,071.42 (3,071.42)381.17 0.052000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 64,848.52 0.00 2,700.00 2,700.00 62,148.520.00 95.853000

2000 64,848.52 0.00 20,390.25 22,122.18 42,726.341,731.93 65.9Support Services Functions
53,590.52 70,835.10 14,013.42 16.524154 TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING84,848.52 0.00 17,244.58
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24160FUND: RURAL & LOW-INCOME SCHOOLS
(58,795.08) 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,795.080.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(58,795.08) 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,795.080.00

24160FUND: RURAL & LOW-INCOME SCHOOLS
SALARIES 54,795.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 54,795.080.00 100.051000
SUPPLIES 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.000.00 100.056000

1000 58,795.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,795.080.00 100.0Instruction Functions
0.00 0.00 58,795.08 100.024160 RURAL & LOW-INCOME SCHOOLS 58,795.08 0.00 0.00
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24174FUND: CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT
0.00 (25.00) 0.00 (4,723.20) (4,723.20)(4,698.20)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (25.00) 0.00 (4,723.20) (4,723.20)(4,698.20)
0.00 25.00 0.00 25.00 25.000.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 25.00 0.00 25.00 25.000.00

(30,081.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,081.000.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
0.00 0.00 0.00 (25.00) (25.00)(25.00)FEDERAL FLOW-THROW PRIOR YEAR44504

(30,081.00) 0.00 0.00 (25.00) 30,056.00(25.00)
24174FUND: CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT
SALARIES 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 6,632.12 (6,632.12)632.12 0.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 1,120.40 1,294.91 (1,294.91)174.51 0.052000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 3,000.00 0.00 2,150.00 5,775.00 (2,775.00)3,625.00 -92.553000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 10,560.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,560.750.00 100.055000
SUPPLIES 10,520.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,520.250.00 100.056000

1000 24,081.00 0.00 9,270.40 13,702.03 10,378.974,431.63 43.1Instruction Functions
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 518.20 5,481.80518.20 91.453000

2000 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 518.20 5,481.80518.20 91.4Support Services Functions
9,270.40 14,220.23 15,860.77 52.724174 CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT 30,081.00 0.00 4,949.83
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24189FUND: STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV
0.00 (6,287.43) 0.00 0.00 0.006,287.43GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (6,287.43) 0.00 0.00 0.006,287.43
0.00 6,287.43 0.00 6,287.43 6,287.430.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 6,287.43 0.00 6,287.43 6,287.430.00

(52,841.56) 0.00 0.00 0.00 52,841.560.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
0.00 0.00 0.00 (6,287.43) (6,287.43)(6,287.43)FEDERAL FLOW-THROW PRIOR YEAR44504

(52,841.56) 0.00 0.00 (6,287.43) 46,554.13(6,287.43)
24189FUND: STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV
SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 22,533.00 22,533.00 (22,533.00)0.00 0.056000

1000 0.00 0.00 22,533.00 22,533.00 (22,533.00)0.00 0.0Instruction Functions
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 52,841.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 52,841.560.00 100.053000

2000 52,841.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 52,841.560.00 100.0Support Services Functions
22,533.00 22,533.00 30,308.56 57.424189 STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV 52,841.56 0.00 0.00
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24195FUND: CLSD CFDA
0.00 0.00 0.00 (102,713.00) (102,713.00)(102,713.00)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 0.00 0.00 (102,713.00) (102,713.00)(102,713.00)

(102,713.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 102,713.000.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(102,713.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 102,713.000.00

24195FUND: CLSD CFDA
SUPPLIES 91,913.00 0.00 0.00 92,313.00 (400.00)92,313.00 -0.456000

1000 91,913.00 0.00 0.00 92,313.00 (400.00)92,313.00 -0.4Instruction Functions
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 10,800.00 0.00 0.00 10,400.00 400.0010,400.00 3.753000

2000 10,800.00 0.00 0.00 10,400.00 400.0010,400.00 3.7Support Services Functions
0.00 102,713.00 0.00 0.024195 CLSD CFDA 102,713.00 0.00 102,713.00
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25153FUND: MEDICAID
0.00 359,972.32 0.00 367,820.56 367,820.567,848.24GENERAL FUND11011

(317,094.32) 0.00 0.00 0.00 317,094.320.00RESTRICTED CASH11112
(317,094.32) 359,972.32 0.00 367,820.56 684,914.887,848.24

0.00 (359,972.32) 0.00 (359,972.32) (359,972.32)0.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 (359,972.32) 0.00 (359,972.32) (359,972.32)0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 (4,757.80) (4,757.80)(4,757.80)INVESTMENT INTEREST41510
0.00 0.00 0.00 (55,418.89) (55,418.89)(55,418.89)OTHER RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERA44301
0.00 0.00 0.00 (60,176.69) (60,176.69)(60,176.69)

25153FUND: MEDICAID
SALARIES 0.00 0.00 18,247.48 24,329.98 (24,329.98)6,082.50 0.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 5,198.16 6,943.47 (6,943.47)1,745.31 0.052000

1000 0.00 0.00 23,445.64 31,273.45 (31,273.45)7,827.81 0.0Instruction Functions
SALARIES 101,400.00 0.00 72,060.42 100,994.46 405.5428,934.04 0.451000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 51,840.00 0.00 25,704.38 36,429.73 15,410.2710,725.35 29.752000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 77,691.50 0.00 15,920.00 16,123.49 61,568.01203.49 79.253000
SUPPLIES 86,162.82 0.00 0.00 9,472.32 76,690.509,472.32 89.056000

2000 317,094.32 0.00 113,684.80 163,020.00 154,074.3249,335.20 48.6Support Services Functions
137,130.44 194,293.45 122,800.87 38.725153 MEDICAID 317,094.32 0.00 57,163.01
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27416FUND: FYTBD FY26 OUT OF SCHOOL TIME
(32,456.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,456.000.00STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202
(32,456.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,456.000.00

27416FUND: FYTBD FY26 OUT OF SCHOOL TIME
SALARIES 32,456.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,456.000.00 100.051000

1000 32,456.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,456.000.00 100.0Instruction Functions
0.00 0.00 32,456.00 100.027416 FYTBD FY26 OUT OF SCHOOL TIME 32,456.00 0.00 0.00
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27502FUND: NEXT GEN CTE
0.00 (37,741.72) 0.00 (182.00) (182.00)37,559.72GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (37,741.72) 0.00 (182.00) (182.00)37,559.72
0.00 37,741.72 0.00 37,741.72 37,741.720.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 37,741.72 0.00 37,741.72 37,741.720.00

(109,761.00) 0.00 0.00 (58,259.08) 51,501.92(58,259.08)STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202
(109,761.00) 0.00 0.00 (58,259.08) 51,501.92(58,259.08)

27502FUND: NEXT GEN CTE
SALARIES 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 (2,000.00)0.00 0.051000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 182.00 818.00182.00 81.853000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 13,184.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,184.250.00 100.055000
SUPPLIES 1,499.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,499.750.00 100.056000

1000 15,684.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,182.00 13,502.00182.00 86.1Instruction Functions
SALARIES 88,057.00 0.00 12,000.00 28,533.00 59,524.0016,533.00 67.651000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 3,361.20 7,345.56 (7,345.56)3,984.36 0.052000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 6,020.00 0.00 9,720.00 9,720.00 (3,700.00)0.00 -61.553000

2000 94,077.00 0.00 25,081.20 45,598.56 48,478.4420,517.36 51.5Support Services Functions
27,081.20 47,780.56 61,980.44 56.527502 NEXT GEN CTE 109,761.00 0.00 20,699.36
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31703FUND: SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION
0.00 0.00 0.00 143,732.41 143,732.41143,732.41GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 0.00 0.00 143,732.41 143,732.41143,732.41

(143,732.41) 0.00 0.00 (143,732.41) 0.00(143,732.41)STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202
(143,732.41) 0.00 0.00 (143,732.41) 0.00(143,732.41)

31703FUND: SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION
SUPPLIES 143,732.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 143,732.410.00 100.056000

4000 143,732.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 143,732.410.00 100.0

0.00 0.00 143,732.41 100.031703 SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION 143,732.41 0.00 0.00
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